P.008



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | Nows |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 026598 Frame 0843. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ", a corporation" was incorrect and has been deleted see Assignee Declaration	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis ROY	02/13/2007
Martin BEAULIEU	02/13/2007
Pascal TURCOTTE	02/13/2007
Jean-Francois POIRIER	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shmuel HERSHKOVITZ
Street Address:	53 Fortune Bay Inlet
City:	Freeport
State/Country:	BAHAMAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612341

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=CBQSSX2MUEZ6-7954 **PATENT** 8/3/2011 700468772 **REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0074**

STERN&KESSLER

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

P.009

202 371 2540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fux attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (202) 371-2600 Email: jasone@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC	
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Address Line 4: Washington, Dis	Avenue, NW STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2856.0030001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Eisenberg
Signature:	/Jason D. Eisenberg #43447/
Date:	08/03/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=2856.0030001 Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=2856.0030001 Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=2856.0030001 Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif source=2856.0030001 Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif source=2856.0030001 Declaration and Assignment#page5.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT1644976 Receipt Date: 08/03/2011 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=CBQSSX2MUEZ6-7954

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0075

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis ROY	02/13/2007
Martin BEAULIEU	02/13/2007
Pascal BEAULIEU TURCOTTE	02/13/2007
Jean-Francois POIRIER	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Shmuel Hershkovitz_Corporation-		Shmuel Hershkovitz Corporation
	Street Address:	53 Fortune Bay Inlet
	Cîty:	Freeport
	State/Country:	BAHAMAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612341

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZMC9YHAFXV1F-329 **REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0076** Page 2 of 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)371-2540 Fux Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mult when the fux attempt is unsuccessful.

202-371-2600 Email:

jasone@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

2856.0030001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Signature: /Jason D. Eisenberg #43447/

Date: 07/14/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=2856 Assignment#page1.tif source=2856 Assignment#page2.tif source=2856 Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1625367 Receipt Date: 07/15/2011 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 7/15/2011 **REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0077**

P.003

Atty. Doc. No. 2856.0030000/0030001

DECLARATION OF MR. SHMUEL HERSHKOVITZ

- I, MR. SHMUEL HERSHKOVITZ, having been duly sworn on oath, state as follows:
- 1. I reside at 53 Fortune Bay Inlet, Freeport, Bahamas. This address is shown on my Declarations filed in at least U.S. Applications 11/599,666, 11/381,675, and 12/299,756.
- 2. An inadvertent typographical/drafting error was made in the Assignment for the 11/559,666 application in the first line of the second paragraph in that the words "a corporation" should never have been inserted after "Shmuel Hershkovitz,". The assignment should have assigned U.S. Patent Applications 11/559,666 (U.S. Patent 7,671,729) and all continuation applications to me as a person, and not as a corporation.
- 3. The address listed on the Assignment is my personal address, and is not, nor has it ever been, the address of "Shmuel Hershkovitz, a corporation of Freeport, Bahamas."
- 4. There is not now, nor has there even been, to the best of my knowledge, a "Shmuel Hershkovitz, a corporation of Freeport, Bahamas."
- 5. I have at least the following other U.S. Patent Applications/U.S. Patents assigned to me as a person whose Assignments list me as a person:

APPL#	PAT#	ASSIGNEE NAME
07933821	5287111	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
08555042	5751803	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
08967039	5886632	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
08967040	5920259	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
08831692	6111256	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
08967165	6215399	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
10793326	7486271	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL
09570415	RE39406	HERSHKOVITZ, SHMUEL

- 6. At least U.S. Application 10/793,326 has the same address for me as the Assignment in 11/559,666 (U.S. Patent 7,671,729) and 12/612,341.
- 7. My co-inventors, Mr. Louis Roy, Mr. Martin Beaulieu, Mr. Pascal Turcotte, and Mr. Jean-François Poirier, intended to assign all their rights to the invention of U.S. Patent Applications 11/559,666 (U.S. Patent 7,671,729) and 12/612,341 to me personally,

Atty. Doc. No. 2856.003000/0030001

STERN&KESSLER

Shmuel Hershkovitz of Freeport, Bahamas and signed the Assignment with an inadvertent typographical/drafting error "a corporation" inserted after my name.

- 8. My co-inventors (i.e., the assignors) have recently left Paradox Security Systems Ltd. I do not know the current address or location of my co-inventors. I therefore cannot get in touch with them to correct this typographical/drafting error in the assignment.
- 9. I corrected, initialed and dated a Corrective Assignment, which is attached hereto.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date August 3, 2011

Shmuel Hershkovitz

JA 14535-12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, 1) Louis Roy; 2) Martin Beaulleu; 3) Pascal Turcotte; and 4) Jean-François Pointer, are inventors of an invention entitled A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR REMOTE MONITORING CUSTOMER SECURITY SYSTEMS, for which patent applications were filed as listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

Aug 3, 20(1)

AND WHEREAS, Shmuel Hershkovitz, a corporation of Freeport, Bahamas, whose full post office address is 53 Fortune Bay Inlet, Freeport, BAHAMAS has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, 1) Louis Roy; 2) Martin Beaulieu; 3) Pascal Turcotte; and 4) Jean-François Poirier, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Shmuel Hershkovitz the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said Shmuel Hershkovitz, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this 13 day of February 2005, at St. Fustache, Quesec.

Without Montant

Signed this 13 day of Folguary 2008, at 51- Fastache, Quesec

Wilness Morres

Signed this 13 day of February , 200 at St. Enstacke, Quesac

Witness! Wown

Pascal TURCOTTE

signed this 13 day of February 2008, at 4 Gustache, Quely

Witness Wine Moore of

Jean-François POIRIER

2 of 3

MAY-07-2000 02:40 STERN&KESSLER 202 371 2540 P.014

3

SCHEDULE A

Country Application No. Filing Date

U.S.A. 11/559,666 November 14, 2006

3 of 3

PATENT
REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 08/03/2011